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Sample summary

Samples
Where one product constitutes Al's
one sample Phys/chem tests

Label checks
1. Agricultural use

Active substance

No. of Samples No. of A.I'S Correct A.l. Incorrect A.l.
83 82 0

Phys/Chem tests

No. of Samples No of tests out of spec % out of spec
0 0 0 0

Label checks

No. of Samples No of checks out of spec % out of spec

6136 6134 2 0.03
Samples out of spec * 0

2. Home and Garden use

None

3. Public Health Pesticides

None

4. Other uses (Please specify)

PT's participated in:

Collaborative trials participated in:

Total
6458
322

6136

No A.l.

In spec
6455
321

0
6134

out of spec
1

Out of spec
3.0
1.0
0
2

% out of spec
1.2

% out of spec
0.05
0.3
0.0
0.03

L. Any sample with one or more parameters out of spec

None

Pyraoxystrobin and Trifloxystrobin
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