Annual CIPAC/WHO/FAO Report Form on the Quality Control of Pesticides

Country ITALY

National Institute of Health - Department of Environmental and Primary Prevention - Pesticide

Institution Section

Address V.le Regina Elena, 299 - 00161 Rome

ITALY

Contact person Angela Santilio e-mail: angela.santilio@iss.it

Reference year: 2012

Sample summary		Total	In spec	Out of spec	% out of spec
	Samples	6458	6455	3.0	0.05
Where one product constitutes	A.I's	322	321	1.0	0.3
one sample	Phys/chem tests	0	0	0	0.0
	Label checks	6136	6134	2	0.03

1. Agricultural use

Active substance

 No. of Samples
 No. of A.I'S
 Correct A.I.
 Incorrect A.I.
 No A.I.
 out of spec
 % out of spec

 83
 82
 0
 0
 1
 1.2

Phys/Chem tests

No. of Samples No of tests out of spec % out of spec

Label checks

No. of Samples No of checks out of spec % out of spec
6136 6134 2 0.03

Samples out of spec 1 - Any sample with one or more parameters out of spec

2. Home and Garden use

None

3. Public Health Pesticides

None

4. Other uses (Please specify)

PT's participated in: None

Collaborative trials participated in: Pyraoxystrobin and Trifloxystrobin